



Maria Krasnova

First Deputy Chairman of the Executive Board of National Settlement Depository, Moscow, the Russian Federation

Maria Krasnova has extensive experience in the financial industry; she joined NSD in 2001 as the Head of the Legal Department until 2011. Starting 2011 Maria became a Deputy Chairman of the Executive Board.

Prior to her appointment as the Deputy CEO, Maria Krasnova has been the CEO of the Depository Clearing Company (DCC) and administered the successful merger of two settlement depositories - NSD and DCC.

In 2013-2017 Ms. Krasnova held a leading role in one of the key improvements of the Russian financial market - the Corporate Actions Reform resulted in implementation of market-wide ISO 20022 based electronic platform for corporate actions processing.

In June 2020 the Supervisory Board of NSD appointed Maria Krasnova as the Acting Chairman of the Executive Board.

In May 2021 she was appointed First Deputy Chairman of the Executive Board.